Gedling #

Borough Council

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Business

Proposed Street Name for
Development at The
Carlton and District Club,
Kenrick Street, Netherfield
Proposed Street Names
for development at land
adjacent to Bradstone
Drive, Spring Lane,
Gedling

Sale of disused land at
Perlethorpe Drive, Gedling

Leisure Centre Fees and
Charges (2016-17)

Trade Waste Charges
2016/17.

Government Consultation
on the New Homes Bonus
— Sharpening the Incentive

Summary
To agree the street name to be used in relation to the

proposed development at The Carlton and District
Club, Kenrick Street, Netherfield.

To agree street names to be used in relation to the
proposed development at land adjacent to Bradstone
Drive, Spring Lane, Gedling; and to agree the names
of Honiton, Musbury, Otterton for future use within the
ward and parish.

To approve sale of the site at Perlethorpe Drive,
Gedling.

To approve 2016-17 fees and charges for Leisure
Centres for their introduction from 1st April 2016.

To approve an increase in Trade Waste Collection
charges from the 1st April 2016.

To agree a response to the Government’s
consultation paper on the reform of the New Homes
Bonus

Ref.
D392

D397

D399

D420

D401

D424

Date
18/02/2016

18/02/2016

26/02/2016

07/03/2016

07/03/16

Portfolio
Growth and
Regeneration

Growth and
Regeneration

Resources and

Reputation

Health and Wellbeing

Environment

Resources & Reputation



Bulky Waste Charges
2016/17

Extension of the Bar
Contract

Community Centre Fees
and Charges 2016/17

Public Protection Fees and
Charges 2016/17

Calverton Leisure Centre
Change in Saturday
Opening Hours

Rent Levels for Temporary
Accommodation

Better Care Fund Plan
2016/17

To approve a revised increase of Fees and Charges
for bulky waste collection from 1st April 2016.

To approve the extension of the existing bar supplies
contract from 31st January 2016 to 31st January
2018.

To approve a revised set of Fees and Charges for
Community Centres for their introduction from 1st
April 2016.

To approve a revised set of Fees and Charges for
Public Protection, for their introduction from 1st April
2016.

To alter the Saturday opening hours at Calverton
Leisure Centre from 10.00am — 8.00pm to 8.00am —
6.00pm from 11" April 2016..

To approve a 3% increase in rents for the temporary
accommodation for 2016/17, for introduction from 1st
April 2016.

To sign off the Better Care Fund Plan 2016-17.

D400

D418

D423

D427

D431

D407

D432

07/03/2016

08/03/16

09/03/2016

15/03/2016

18/03/2016

18/03/2016

22/03/2016

Environment

Health and Wellbeing

Community

Development

Public Protection

Health and Wellbeing

Health and Wellbeing

Health and Wellbeing



