

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Business Proposed Street Name for Development at The Carlton and District Club,	Summary To agree the street name to be used in relation to the proposed development at The Carlton and District Club, Kenrick Street, Netherfield.	Ref. D392	<u>Date</u> 18/02/2016	Portfolio Growth and Regeneration
Kenrick Street, Netherfield Proposed Street Names for development at land adjacent to Bradstone Drive, Spring Lane,	To agree street names to be used in relation to the proposed development at land adjacent to Bradstone Drive, Spring Lane, Gedling; and to agree the names of Honiton, Musbury, Otterton for future use within the	D397	18/02/2016	Growth and Regeneration
Gedling Sale of disused land at Perlethorpe Drive, Gedling	ward and parish. To approve sale of the site at Perlethorpe Drive, Gedling.	D399		Resources and Reputation
Leisure Centre Fees and Charges (2016-17)	To approve 2016-17 fees and charges for Leisure Centres for their introduction from 1st April 2016.	D420	26/02/2016	Health and Wellbeing
Trade Waste Charges 2016/17.	To approve an increase in Trade Waste Collection charges from the 1st April 2016.	D401	07/03/2016	Environment
Government Consultation on the New Homes Bonus – Sharpening the Incentive	To agree a response to the Government's consultation paper on the reform of the New Homes Bonus	D424	07/03/16	Resources & Reputation

Bulky Waste Charges 2016/17	To approve a revised increase of Fees and Charges for bulky waste collection from 1st April 2016.	D400	07/03/2016	Environment
Extension of the Bar Contract	To approve the extension of the existing bar supplies contract from 31st January 2016 to 31st January 2018.	D418	08/03/16	Health and Wellbeing
Community Centre Fees and Charges 2016/17	To approve a revised set of Fees and Charges for Community Centres for their introduction from 1st April 2016.	D423	09/03/2016	Community Development
Public Protection Fees and Charges 2016/17	To approve a revised set of Fees and Charges for Public Protection, for their introduction from 1st April 2016.	D427	15/03/2016	Public Protection
Calverton Leisure Centre Change in Saturday Opening Hours	To alter the Saturday opening hours at Calverton Leisure Centre from 10.00am – 8.00pm to 8.00am – 6.00pm from 11 th April 2016	D431	18/03/2016	Health and Wellbeing
Rent Levels for Temporary Accommodation	To approve a 3% increase in rents for the temporary accommodation for 2016/17, for introduction from 1st April 2016.	D407	18/03/2016	Health and Wellbeing
Better Care Fund Plan 2016/17	To sign off the Better Care Fund Plan 2016-17.	D432	22/03/2016	Health and Wellbeing